
KANE COUNTY 
DIVISION of TRANSPORTATION 

Carl Schoedel, P.E. 
Director of Transportation 
County Engineer 

41W011 Burlington Road 
St. Charles, IL 60175 

Phone: (630) 584-1170 
Fax: (630) 584-5265 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

November 19,2009 

Jean Weems 
' County BoarOfd Office J;r 

· Linda Raine 

Agreements 

2·- Agreement Amendment #1 with CMAP for Full Circle Mapping Projects with 
Document Vet Sheet (Kane County Resolution #09-438) 

2- Amendment #1 to the IGA between County of Kane and the United City of 
Yorkville for the Implementation of the Full Circle Project with Document Vet 
Sheet (Kane County Resolution #09-439) 

TRANSMITTED FOR: 

( ) YOUR INFORMATION AND FILE 

( ) YOUR APPROVAL AND/OR CORRECTION 

( ) AS REQUESTED 

( X ) SEE BELOW 

REMARKS: Please have the Chairman signksend to County Clerk for signature and seal, and 
then return to our office for further processing-:- __. 

Thanks. 

c: Mike Sullivan 



DOCUMENT VET SHEET 
for 

Karen McConnaughay 
Chairman, Kane County Board 

Name of Document: Amendment #1 to Grant Agreement with CMAP for Full Circle 

Mapping Project 

Submitted by: Linda Haines 

Date Submitted: 

Examined by: 

October 2009 
(Date) 

Comments: 

Chairman signed: c9 No /1"":2'-{-0q 
(Date) 

Co v rvTY GLt.J<.k_ Document returned to: 

Rev. 8/05 



Chicago Metropolitan 
Agency for Planning 

Agreement Amendment #1 

233 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 800, Willis Tower 

Chicago, IL 60606 

312-454-0400 (voice) 
312-454-0411 (fax) 

www.cmap.illinois.gov 

Contract No. C-10-0015 

Effective May 8, 2009, an agreement was entered into between the Chicago Metropolitan 
Agency for Planning, (CMAP), and the County of Kane, (COUNTY) acting on behalf of 
the staff of the Kane/Kendall Council ofMayors, (COM). The agreement is for grant 
assistance for Full Circle projects. 

The parties have agreed to the following amendment to the agreement: 

1. That Term of Agreement, be changed to all the services required hereunder shall be 
completed by August 31, 2010. 

All other terms and conditions of the agreement entered into on May 8, 2009 are in full 
force with the exception of the above listed amendment. 

County of Kane 

. . . . 1 

.... u··.··· ' .. . . . . . 
' . . . . . . . . . . ~. .. ........ 

By.~~ Attest: ______________ __ 

. . . . .. 

Date: Date: --------------------

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning 

Attest: ----------------
By: ____________________ _ 

Date: Date: --------------------


